

**MISC CASE NO.188 of 2023**

Order No.02 dated 28.03.2024

Today is fixed for awaiting S/R and A/D.

Petitioner files hazira through Ld. Adv.

S/R upon the notice board, last residence of the minors and schedule property has been returned after duly served according to the report of Nazir, Hooghly.

None appeared in the case.

Petitioner is directed to file draft copy of notice for paper publication.

Fix 15.06.2024 for filing draft copy of paper publication.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Sd/- S.K.De  
District Judge, Hooghly

Sd/- S.K.De  
District Judge, Hooghly