

MISC CASE NO.188 of 2023

Order No.07 dated 01.03.2025

Today is fixed for filing copy of paper publication and appearance.

Petitioner files hazira through Ld. Adv.

Petitioner files a daily Bengali newspaper namely "Aajkal" published from Calcutta dated 24.01.2025 containing the notice regarding this case through firstly.

None move on behalf of O.P on the basis of the notice published in the newspaper .

Thirty days has been completed from the publication of notice.

None appeared on the basis of paper publication.

Fix 30.04.2025 for hearing of the Misc.Case.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Sd/- S.Jha
District Judge, Hooghly

Sd/- S.Jha
District Judge, Hooghly