

**Misc. case No. 188 of 2023**

**Order No. 10 dated 11.08.2025**

Date is fixed for hearing.

Petitioner files a petition praying for time on the ground that the ld. counsel has been newly engaged for which all the documents of the case have not been perused by the ld. counsel.

The prayer is considered and allowed.

Fix **05/12/2025** for hearing of the Misc. Case.

Dict. & Corrected by me

D.J.

District Judge, Hooghly.

