

**Misc. case No. 188 of 2023**

**Order No. 10 dated 05.12.2025**

Date is fixed for hearing.

Three affidavits have been filed today. Let those be kept with the record.

The hearing is adjourned today for ends of justice.

Fix **08/03/2026** for hearing of the Misc. Case.

Dict. & Corrected by me

D.J.

District Judge, Hooghly.

